At the outset of the hearing, the Solicitor General told the Bench that the Central government is seeking a reference of the matter to a larger Bench. The Bench also comprising lustices MR Shah, Krishna Murari, Hima Kohli and PS Narasimha expressed surprise at the plea made at the fagend of the hearing. Mr Mehta, however, pressed that reference is needed and added that they do not want to be remembered in history for "handling over capital to complete anarchy"

The CJI told Mr Mehta that

63. Asigning acta Noti adt todt honelle Mr Singhvi opposed the submissions of the Solicitor General. The Bench, however, allowed the Centre to give its note on the point of reference. It later reserved its judg-

The application for referring the matter to a larger bench was sought in a matter of 2018 when the Constitution bench went against a 1997 Supreme Court ruling of a nine-judge benchwhich held Delhiis a Union Territory and not a State despite having a legislative assembly.

ment in the case.

OIPR-13194/11/0068/2223

Mr Doing

Further details can be seen from the web site www.tendersodisha.gov.in WATCO

B-1142

e-mail ID- supenger\_rbjyp@yahou.co.in Phone No 06854- 231528

CLO. My JCD 3 HILL ON WAY

md@watcoodisha.inmailto.eephibbsr@ori.nic.in

### GOVERNMENT OF ODISHA OFFICE OF THE CHIEF CONSTRUCTION ENGINEER, JEYPORE (R&B) CIRCLE, JEYPORE INVITATIONS FOR BIDS (IFB)

Telefax: 0674-2391444, E-Mail: mail@watcoodisha.in

Bid Identification No. C.C.E.J.C (R&B) 15/2022-23 No. 154 Date, 12.01.2023

WORKS

: 04 (Four) Nos

per sl no 04 of IFB

Rs. 10,000/- Each.

8. The bidders have to participate in ONLINE bidding only.

I. Nature of the work

2. Total No. of Works 3. Estimated cost

4. Period of completion

Cost of Bid Document 6. Bid Security (EMD)

7. Class of Contractor

8. Date & time of availability of bid Document in the portal

9. Last date/ Time for receipt of bids in the Portal

11. Name and address of the Officer Inviting Bid

: From 10.00 hours of 21.01.2025 to 17.00 hours of 09.02.2023

As per Column No- 06 of IFB.

"B". A"& "Special Class as per cl no.

05 of TCN & according to Financial

ROAD, BRIDGE & BUILDING

: Rs. 114.37 Lakhs to 681.17 Lakhs As

06 (Six) Months to 10 (Ten) Months as

17.00 hours of 09.02.2023 10. Opening date of Bid

: 10.00 hours of 10.02.2023

: Chief Construction Engineer, Jeypore (R&B) Circle, Jeypore
Further details can be seen from the e-procurement portal
https://tendersodisha.gov.in
Any addendum/

Eligibility.

Any addendum / corrigendum / cancellation of tender can also be seen in the said website only.

OIPR-34108/11/0017/2223

Chief Construction Engineer Jeypore (R&B) Circle, Jeypore

#### GOVERNMENT OF ODISHA e-Procurement Natice OFFICE OF THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF ENGINEER K B K-II, MINOR IRRIGATION CIRCLE, JEYPORE

sekbkmi2@yahoo.co.in NATIONAL COMPÉTITIVE BIDDING BID ID.NO. ACEKBK-HMIC -03/2022-23 (Dt.16.01.2023)

The Additional Chief Engineer & 0/o ACE, K.B.K-II, M.I. Circle, Jeypore on behalf of Governor of Odisha invites Percentage Rate Bids in Double Cover System in On-line mode only for Re-Construction of Drainage Channel of Jagannath Sagar M.I.P. in Jeypore Municipality of Koraput District as per Annexure to this bid notice from the class of eligible contractors as mentioned in Column- 6 (Six). The bid should be submitted online in the web site www.tendersodisha.gov.in by eligible contractors.

1	Name of work	Re-Construction of Drainage Channel of Jagannath Sagar M.1.P. in Jeypore Municipality of Koraput District.	
2.	Total No. of works	01 (One) No.	
3	Estimated cost	Approximately Rs. 497.81 Lakhs.	
4	Class of Contractor	As mentioned against work to a continue to	
5	Period of completion	As mentioned against work	
6	Date and time of availability of Bid	From 10.00 AM on 30.01.2023 and upto 5.30 PM on 02.03.2023 Document in portal	
7	Last date / time for receipt of Bid	Upto 5.30 PM on 02.03.2023 Document in portal	
8	Date / Time of opening of Technical Bid	From 11.00 AM on 03.03.2023 At 0/o ACE, K.B.K-II, M.I. Circle, Jeypore.	
9	Name and Address Officer	Additional Chief Engineer & 0/0 ACE, K.B.K-II, M.I. Circle, Jayanagar, Jeypore-764005	
10	Mode of Payment of Bid cost and Bid security.	Online	

Sd/-16.01.2023 Additional Chief Engineer K.B.K-II, M.I.Circle, Jeypore.

NALCO Bhawan, Plot No-P/1, Nayapell Bhubaneswar-751013, Odisha (CIN: L27203OR1981GOI000920)

A NAVRATNA COMPANY

### NOTICE

The Board of Directors in their meeting held on 17.01.2023 has approved interim dividend @ Rs. 1/- per share for the financial year 2022-23.

In this connection, Notice is hereby given that Friday, the 27th January, 2023 has been fixed as 'Record Date' for payment of interim dividend for the financial year 2022-23. Interim Dividend will be paid to those shareholders whose names appear

a, as beneficial owners as at the end of the business hours on 27.01.2023 as per the beneficial owners position to be downloaded by NSDL and CDSL in respect of the shares held in the electronic form and

b. as members in the Register of Members of the Company, after giving effect to transmission/transposition if any, in physical form lodged with the Company on or before 27.01,2023.

Dividend income is taxable in the hands of the shareholders w.e.f. 01.04.2020 and accordingly, the Company will deduct tax at source (TDS) as per provisions under the Income Tax Act. 1961.

information about the record date is also available on the website of the Company i.e. www.nalcoindia.com and on the websites of Stock Exchanges i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com. For National Aluminium Company Limited

Place : Bhubaneswar Date: 17.01.2023

Sd/-(N.K. Mohanty) **GGM & Company Secretary** 

ice: Bhubaneswar iulmohar, Behera sahi, ubaneswar-751012

## POSSESSION NOTICE

(For Immovable Property)

the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002)

BANK OF BARODA under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of d in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with Rule and notice calling upon the Borrower to repay the amount mentioned in ate plus all costs, charges and expenses till date of payment within 60 g failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the Borrower and of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred the Security Interest Enforcement Rules, 2002 on the date mentioned reby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the Jatani Branch for an amount stated herein below plus further interest date of payment. The Borrower's attention is invited to provision of able, to redeem the secured assets.

the Immovable Property	Demand/ Possession Notice Date	Outstanding Amount
ng over below mentioned Plot situated //Tahasii: Khordha, PS/Dist.: Khordha Das, S/o: Kailash Chandra Das, Khata 168/3753, Area: Ac.0.018 Dec., Plot 0.018 Dec., Plot No.: 170/3461, Area: 1 Khata 3 Plots, Total Area: by: East: Basant Kumar Dash, West: h: Road, South: Govt. Road	26.10.2022 / 13.01.2023	

Authorised Officer, Bank of Baroda

THE STATES MAN - 19.01.2023

OIPR-32262/11/0003/2223

क प्रयाप्याणा ସଭ୍ୟ ବିକ ାରେ ବିଜୁବାବୃଙ୍କ ମାଲ୍ୟାପ୍ଣ କରି ନ୍ଷିତ ସାଧାରଣ ଦେଇଥିଲେ ।

# ରୁ ଚୋର

ାର୍ବତନ ଜିଲ୍ଲା ବୋର୍ଡ କ ବନବାସୀ ଯାନୀ ଆଳି ବିଦ୍ୟାଳୟର ଖୋଲାଥିବା ଅବସ୍ଥା ଓ ଶିକ୍ଷୟତୀ ଏବଂ ॥ଇଥିଲେ । ସଭାପତି ଗି ଫିଲଟର, ଗ୍ୟାସ ଅନ୍ୟାନ୍ୟ ସାମଗ୍ରୀ ା ଶହ ମଦ ବୋଡଲ ଚୋରି ହୋଇଥିବା ଧାନ ଶିକ୍ଷକ ଜଗନ୍ନାଥ ଯାଗକୁ ଆଧାର କରି ସ ଟିମ ବିଦ୍ୟାଳୟରେ ନ କରିବା ସହ ନିଶୁଣି ପାଇଥିଲେ । ଏହାକୁ ଦାକାନରେ ଲାଗିଥିବା ଟେଜକୁ ଆଧାର କରି ସୂଚନା ଦେଇଛନ୍ତି ।

ପୋଲିସ ସୂର୍ମ୍ଚନା ଦେଇଥିଲେ । ସ୍ଥାନୀୟ ଲୋକଙ୍କ ସହାୟତା ଗୁରୁତର ମ୍ହିଳାଙ୍କ ଆୟୁଲ୍ୟକୁ ଯୋଗେ ପିଆରଏମ ମେଡିକାଲୁ ଚିକିହା ପାଇଁ ପଠାଯାଇଥିଲା।

# National Aluminium Company Limited

(A Government of India Enterprise)

NALCO Bhawan, Plot No-P/1, Navapalli. Bhubaneswar-751013, Odisha (CIN: L27203OR1981GOI000920)

A NAVRATNA COMPANY

## NOTICE

The Board of Directors in their meeting held on 17.01.2023 has approved interim dividend @ Rs. 1/- per share for the financial year 2022-23.

In this connection, Notice is hereby given that Friday, the 27th January, 2023 has been fixed as 'Record Date' for payment of interim dividend for the financial year 2022-23. Interim Dividend will be paid to those shareholders whose names appear.

- a. as beneficial owners as at the end of the business hours on 27.01.2023 as per the beneficial owners position to be downloaded by NSDL and CDSL in respect of the shares held in the electronic form and
- b. as members in the Register of Members of the Company, after giving effect to transmission/transposition if any, in physical form lodged with the Company on or before 27.01.2023.

Dividend income is taxable in the hands of the shareholders w.e.f. 01.04.2020 and accordingly, the Company will deduct tax at source (TDS) as per provisions under the Income Tax Act, 1961.

Information about the record date is also available on the website of the Company i.e. www.natcoindia.com and on the websites of Stock Exchanges i.e. www.bselndia.com For National Aluminium Company Limited and www.nseindia.com. Sd/-

Place : Bhubaneswar Date: 17.01.2023

(N.K. Mohanty)

**GGM & Company Secretary** -19.01.2023

maya କ୍ଷେତ୍ରୀୟ କାସ୍ୟାଳୟ : ଭୁବନେଶ୍ୱର ପ୍ରଥମ ମହଲା, ବିଭବ ଗୁଲମୋହର, ବେହେରା ସାହି,

ଦଖଲ ବିଞ୍ଜପ୍ତି (ସ୍ଥାବର ସମ୍ପଭି ନିମନ୍ତେ)

ନୟାପଲ୍ଲୀ, ଭୁଟନେଶ୍ୱର-୭୫୧୦୧୨

ସିଦ୍ଧାରିଟି ରକରେଷ (ଏନ୍ଫୋସିମେକ)ରୁଲୁ ୨୦୦୨ର ରୁଲ୍ ୮(୧) ଅନୁସାରେ) ଅଧିକାରାଙ୍କ ଦ୍ୱାରା ସିକ୍ୟୁରିଟାଇକେସନ୍ ଆଶ ରିକନ୍ୟକୃତ୍କ ଅଫ୍ ଫାଇନାଜ୍ସିଆର୍ ଆସେଟସ୍ ଆଣ୍ଟ ଏନ୍ଫୋସିମେଶ ଅଫ୍ ରଷ (ଏନ୍ଫୋସିମେଷ) ହୁଲ୍କ ୨୦୦୨ର ନିୟମ ୩ ସହିତ ଧାରା ୧୩(୧୨) ରେ ପ୍ରଜର କ୍ଷମତା ପ୍ରଯୋଗ କରାଯାଇଁ ଦ୍ୱୁଲିଖିତ ନୋଟିସ୍ ଦର୍ଶିତ ଅର୍ଥ ରାଶି ସହିତ ପରିଶୋଧ ତାରିଖ ପର୍ଯ୍ୟତ କୃତ୍କି ହାରରେ ତତ୍ପରବର୍ତ୍ତୀ ସୁଧ, ଆଇନଗତ ଖର୍ଚ୍ଚି ରିବାକୁ କୁହାଯାଇଥିଲା । ଯେହେତୁ ଉଶଗୁହାତା ରଶ ପଇଠ କରିପାରିଲେ ନାହିଁ, ତେଣୁ ଏହି ନୋଟିସ୍ ମାଧ୍ୟମରେ ଉଶଗୁହାତା ରଳାରୀ ସିକ୍ୟୁରିଟି ଜୟରେଷ ଏକ୍ଫୋସିମେ**ୟ ଗୁଲ୍ଲ ୨୦୦୨ର ଧାରା ୧୩(୪) ସହିତ ଗୁଲ୍**୮ ଅନୁସାରେ ନିମ୍ନ କର୍ଷିତ ବିଶେଷ କରି ଉଶଗ୍ରହୀତା ଏବଂ ସବିସାଧାରଣଙ୍କୁ ଏତଦ୍ଦ୍ୱାରା ସତର୍ଚ୍ଚ କରାଇ ଦିଆଯାଇଅଛି ଯେ, ଜିମ୍ଲିଖ୍ଡ ସମ୍ପର୍ତ୍ତ ସହିତ ର କୌଣସି ପ୍ଲକାର କାରବାର କଲେ ନିମ୍ବରେ ଦର୍ଶାଯାଇଥିବା ବଳେୟା ରାଖି ସହିତ ପରିଶୋଧ ତାରିଖ ପର୍ଯ୍ୟନ୍ତ ଚୃକ୍ତି ହାରରେ ଧାୟ ଅଫ୍ କରୋଦା, କଟଣୀ ଶାଖା ନିକଟରେ ଉହରଦାୟୀ ରହିଦେ । ରଣଗୁହୀତାଙ୍କର ଦୃଷି ଆକର୍ଷଣ କରାଯାଉଛି କି କଥା ଅନୁଯାୟୀ ସମୟ ମୁଜାବଳ ତାଙ୍କର ସୁରଞ୍ଚିତ ସମ୍ପଭିକୁ ବନ୍ଧକମୃତ କରବୃ ।

ତିମାଶ /ଦଖଲ

ବ୍ରକ୍ଟୋସର୍ମାଣ